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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001721985 ANUSKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  1 1 UR  5  95.00  94.00  93.00  93.67  96.67  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237242 SARANG  THAPA Male No  2 2 UR  15  90.25  94.00  92.00  88.20  94.00  7139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550579 BHASKAR  MANDAL Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  12  89.25  94.00  93.00  84.50  89.43  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539595 DEBAYAN  SARKAR Male No  4 4 UR  13  87.00  82.00  92.00  78.00  92.71  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911928 SHIBANG  BISWAS Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  11  86.00  75.00  91.00  78.33  86.14  6901.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454191 SANJANA  RAI Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  14  84.75  81.00  92.00  73.17  62.57  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416467 SOUMI  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  12  84.00  70.00  93.00  80.00  90.57  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202682 MASEERA  TUFAIL Female No  8 8 UR  24  82.50  68.00  79.00  76.83  88.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223920 RAUNAK KUMAR JHA Male No  9 9 UR  3  80.00  70.00  86.00  76.00  91.20  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021189 RUBEL  SHAIKH Male No  10 10 UR  9  80.00  65.00  88.00  72.67  88.00  7718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833367 TIYASA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  11 11 UR  17  79.00  54.00  87.00  70.50  95.89  7485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Rule9

A002303377 AROHAN  ROY Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  13  78.50  90.00  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751099 SUMAN  SAHA Male No  13  1 13 SC  7  78.00  81.00  86.00  69.83  93.57  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351177 AMIT  SINGHA Male No  14  2 14 SC  6  77.50  65.00  74.00  71.40  32.86  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280078 ANKIT  ROY Male No  15  3 15 SC  8  77.00  74.00  79.00  71.00  78.80  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066510 PRAKITY  GURUNG Female No  16  5 16 OBC-B  4  76.50  76.00  81.00  66.50  58.43  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544069 SANDIPAN  BARMAN Male No  17  4 17 SC  14  76.25  64.00  87.00  69.33  82.00  6473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000013991 SAYANDEEP  PAN Male No  18 18 UR  3  76.25  61.00  88.00  68.17  88.57  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874246 FAUQIA  NAMAT Female No  19  1 19 OBC-A  1  75.50  65.00  90.00  71.50  85.50  7080.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240923 PABITRA  SAHA Male No  20 20 UR  19  75.25  67.00  88.00  70.00  77.71  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198480 PRADIM  PRADHAN Male No  21  6 21 OBC-B  6  75.25  57.00  91.00  70.83  65.50  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074138 NILADRI  RAY Male No  22  5 22 SC  17  75.00  71.00  81.00  70.83  93.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A000264440 SAKSHI  GUPTA Female No  23 23 UR  13  75.00  60.00  92.00  67.50  81.88  6011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675528 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  24  1 24 ST  6  74.75  58.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137689 JAYASHREE  SANYAL Female No  25 25 UR  14  74.75  58.00  93.00  66.17  81.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930834 MONA  SINGH Female No  26 26 UR  10  74.75  52.00  87.00  68.33  85.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216646 SANJETA  ROY Female No  27 27 UR  10  74.50  60.00  85.00  66.00  52.00  7199.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731908 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  28  2 28 OBC-A  12  74.25  74.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298435 PUJA  RAI Female No  29 29 UR  3  73.25  64.00  85.00  66.83  65.22  5925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302887 ANUP  BISWAS Male No  30  6 30 SC  7  73.00  64.00  80.00  69.17  88.57  7420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544128 RASHED  ALI Male No  31 31 UR  16  71.75  66.00  94.00  63.50  55.29  6096.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348522 SHRIYA  KHANAL Female No  32 32 UR  2  71.50  60.00  76.00  65.33  71.00  6058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063512 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  33 33 UR  22  71.50  58.00  90.00  64.67  75.14  7240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002249704 BIKRAMJIT  MONDAL Male No  34 34 UR  11  71.25  54.00  84.00  65.33  88.78  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120184 SEKHAR  SARKAR Male No  35 35 UR  23  69.50  53.00  75.00  63.83  87.71  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434909 NAINA  CHHETRI Female No  36 36 UR  3  69.25  64.00  72.00  63.67  63.14  6287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612469 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  37  2 37 ST  4  69.25  48.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276995 CHIMMEY  TAMANG Female No  38  3 38 ST  5  69.00  60.00  73.00  61.83  66.33  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185557 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  39 39 UR  17  69.00  49.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132204 ASHIM  AKRAM Male No  40 40 UR  20  68.50  55.00  86.00  61.33  85.78  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048742 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  41  7 41 OBC-B  4  68.50  54.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120899 SRISTI  JHA Female No  42 42 UR  23  67.50  57.00  79.00  63.20  76.00  6195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776460 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  43  3 43 OBC-A  5  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014810 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  44  4 44 ST  4  66.50  59.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule1
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001500470 SHREYA  DUTTA Female No  45 45 UR  24  66.00  56.00  77.00  59.83  80.00  6966.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398047 NAWA SIKHA GURUNG Female No  46  8 46 OBC-B  2  65.75  62.00  76.00  62.00  70.29  6363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419206 ABHAY  KUMAR Male No  47 47 UR  20  64.75  65.00  82.00  63.00  89.40  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679887 SHISHIR  KARMAKAR Male No  48  9 48 OBC-B  14  64.50  53.00  61.00  60.00  79.50  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042352 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  49  7 49 SC  10  64.25  63.00  73.00  60.40  65.33  6913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305556 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  50  5 50 ST  10  63.75  65.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996595 PUNYA  SHARMA Male No  51 51 UR  23  63.25  51.00  74.00  59.00  66.50  7248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001687193 SAHIL  HUSSAIN Male No  52 52 UR  18  62.50  64.00  69.00  60.60  64.60  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537150 SOHANI  KARJEE Female No  53  6 53 ST  1  62.50  60.00  58.00  57.50  46.14  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385383 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  54  10 54 OBC-B  5  62.50  51.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394053 SURAJ PRASAD SHARMA Male No  55 55 UR  5  62.50  51.00  68.00  60.60  55.86  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:19.16

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002206491 SAYAN  TUDU Male No  56  7 56 ST  4  60.75  52.00  74.00  57.40  78.33  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081217 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  57  8 57 SC  11  60.25  66.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096792 SURYA DEEP BARMAN Male No  58  9 58 SC  9  60.25  56.00  64.00  57.20  79.33  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141376 BIBEK  KINDWAR Male No  59  8 59 ST  15  60.00  54.00  73.00  55.33  61.43  7804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250259 NITIN  ANAND Male No  60 60 UR  12  59.25  51.00  47.00  56.60  59.67  7429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221923 SUVRANJAN  ADHIKARI Male No  61  1 61 EWS  11  58.50  51.00  74.00  54.67  43.14  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071102 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  62  11 62 OBC-B  16  55.50  68.00  56.00  52.00  62.57  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989433 MD MAHABUB KHAN Male No  63 63 UR  4  52.75  55.00  45.00  51.67  74.50  7608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:19.16

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000874246 FAUQIA  NAMAT Female No  19  1 1 OBC-A  1  75.50  65.00  90.00  71.50  85.50  7080.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731908 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  28  2 2 OBC-A  12  74.25  74.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776460 SK ANIS RAZA Male No  43  3 3 OBC-A  5  66.75  51.00  85.00  61.33  89.71  7410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000550579 BHASKAR  MANDAL Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  12  89.25  94.00  93.00  84.50  89.43  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911928 SHIBANG  BISWAS Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  11  86.00  75.00  91.00  78.33  86.14  6901.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454191 SANJANA  RAI Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  14  84.75  81.00  92.00  73.17  62.57  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303377 AROHAN  ROY Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  13  78.50  90.00  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066510 PRAKITY  GURUNG Female No  16  5 5 OBC-B  4  76.50  76.00  81.00  66.50  58.43  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198480 PRADIM  PRADHAN Male No  21  6 6 OBC-B  6  75.25  57.00  91.00  70.83  65.50  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048742 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  41  7 7 OBC-B  4  68.50  54.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398047 NAWA SIKHA GURUNG Female No  46  8 8 OBC-B  2  65.75  62.00  76.00  62.00  70.29  6363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679887 SHISHIR  KARMAKAR Male No  48  9 9 OBC-B  14  64.50  53.00  61.00  60.00  79.50  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385383 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  54  10 10 OBC-B  5  62.50  51.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071102 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  62  11 11 OBC-B  16  55.50  68.00  56.00  52.00  62.57  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000751099 SUMAN  SAHA Male No  13  1 1 SC  7  78.00  81.00  86.00  69.83  93.57  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351177 AMIT  SINGHA Male No  14  2 2 SC  6  77.50  65.00  74.00  71.40  32.86  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280078 ANKIT  ROY Male No  15  3 3 SC  8  77.00  74.00  79.00  71.00  78.80  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544069 SANDIPAN  BARMAN Male No  17  4 4 SC  14  76.25  64.00  87.00  69.33  82.00  6473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074138 NILADRI  RAY Male No  22  5 5 SC  17  75.00  71.00  81.00  70.83  93.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302887 ANUP  BISWAS Male No  30  6 6 SC  7  73.00  64.00  80.00  69.17  88.57  7420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042352 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  49  7 7 SC  10  64.25  63.00  73.00  60.40  65.33  6913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081217 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  57  8 8 SC  11  60.25  66.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096792 SURYA DEEP BARMAN Male No  58  9 9 SC  9  60.25  56.00  64.00  57.20  79.33  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001675528 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  24  1 1 ST  6  74.75  58.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612469 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  37  2 2 ST  4  69.25  48.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276995 CHIMMEY  TAMANG Female No  38  3 3 ST  5  69.00  60.00  73.00  61.83  66.33  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014810 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  44  4 4 ST  4  66.50  59.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305556 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  50  5 5 ST  10  63.75  65.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537150 SOHANI  KARJEE Female No  53  6 6 ST  1  62.50  60.00  58.00  57.50  46.14  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206491 SAYAN  TUDU Male No  56  7 7 ST  4  60.75  52.00  74.00  57.40  78.33  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141376 BIBEK  KINDWAR Male No  59  8 8 ST  15  60.00  54.00  73.00  55.33  61.43  7804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002221923 SUVRANJAN  ADHIKARI Male No  61  1 1 EWS  11  58.50  51.00  74.00  54.67  43.14  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


